exceeding ₹10,55,00,000/-(Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Five Lakh Only)by way of issue, offer and allotment of
up to 4,22,000(Four Lakh Twenty Two Thousand)Equity Shares having face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten
only) each at an issue price of ₹250/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Only)including premium of ₹240/-
(Rupees Two Hundred and Forty Only)per Equity Share to the persons belonging to non-promoter
category.

d. The proposal of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel of the issuer to subscribe to

the offer.

None of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company are subscribing tothe
Preferential Issue.

e. The allotment of Equity Shares is subject to the Proposed Allottees not having sold any equity shares of
the Company during the 90 Trading Days preceding the Relevant Date. The Proposed Allottees have
represented that they have not sold any equity shares of the Company during 90 Trading Days preceding
the Relevant Date.

f. The shareholding Pattern of the Issuer before and after the preferential issue

Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares is as follows:

SAKAR HEALTHCARE LIMITED
CIN: L24231GJ2004PLC043861
Registered Office: Block No. 10/13, Village: Changodar, Sarkhej - Bavla Highway, Tal: Sanand, Dist.: Ahmedabad – 382 213
Phone: 02717-250477   Fax: 02717-251621  Email: info@sakarhealthcare.com   Web: www. sakarhealthcare.com

Sakar Healthcare Limited - Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting – 2023   Page 14 of 20

S.
No.

Category
Pre issue No.

of Shares
Pre-

Issue %
Post issue

No. of Shares
Post

Issue %

A. Promoter and Promoter Group

1. Indian

a. Individual 11561043 62.10 11561043 60.72

b. Others HUF - - - -

c. Bodies Corporate - - - -

Sub Total (A)(1) 11561043 62.10 11561043 60.72

2. Foreign - - - -

Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

Total Promoter Shareholding A=
(A)(1) + (A)(2)

11561043 62.10 11561043
60.72

B. Non-Promoter Group

1 Institutions

a. Institutional Investors Domestic 60720 0.33 60720 0.32

b. Institutional Investors Foreign 3000535 16.12 3000535 15.76

Sub- Total B (1) 3061255 16.45 3061255 16.08

2 Non- Institutions

a. Individuals / Directors /KMP 3284479 17.64 3468479 18.22

b. Bodies Corporate 522505 2.81 590505 3.10

c. HUF 92014 0.49 262014 1.38

d.
Other (Including NRIs, Clearing
Member, Foreign Nationals and
Trusts)

96704 0.52 96704 0.51

Sub- Total B (2) 3995702 21.46 4417702 23.20

Total Public Shareholding B=
(B)(1) + (B)(2)

7056957 37.90 7478957 39.28

Total A+B 18618000 100.00 19040000 100.00

Notes:
1. The Pre-preferential shareholding pattern is as on January 20, 2023.
2. The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon assumption of the full

allotment of shares as proposed and assumes that holding of all other shareholders shall
remain the same post issue as they were on the date on which the pre issue shareholding
pattern was prepared.

g. The Time within which preferential issue shall be completed

As required under Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of
Equity Shares as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of the
Special Resolution by the shareholders granting consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment of